	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office P				
101043422	نحد مناط the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): United States Surgical Cor Puration	lame and address of receiving party(ies)				
150 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06856 State of Incorporation: Delaware	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 111 Glover Avenue				
© Corporation-State ○ Other	City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance: 4-13-99 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Pesignations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date: April 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	APR OF				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/199,709	B. Trademark Registration No. (PCC 113				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No □					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Neil D. Gershon, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00				
Internal Address: 150 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06856	☐ Enclosed				
TIVE WATERS OF ONO AV	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Same as above	8. Deposit account number:				
City: State: ZIP:	21-0550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					

9.	Statement	and	sign	ature
----	-----------	-----	------	-------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.

Neil D. Gershon

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

April 9, 1999

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas ASSIGNOR:

United States Surgical Corporation

150 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06856

Is the owner of the Trademark listed below (hereinafter "the Trademark") which is filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (Serial No. 75/199,709):

DISK WHISK

Whereas ASSIGNEE:

Surgical Dynamics Inc.

111 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06856

Is desirous of acquiring the Trademark:

Now therefor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest to the Trademark together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark.

Date: <u>April 9, 1999</u>

Signature: John C. Andres Vice President and

State of Connecticut)

ss Norwalk

County of Fairfield

Before me this 9th day of April, 1999, personally appeared John C. Andres to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth

Notary Public: Golanda W. Den

My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2003

AFFIX SEAL

RECORDED: 04/13/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0184